US 2019
	  vPOS ABSOLUTE
POSITIONING SYSTEMS
2
vPOS POSITIONING SYSTEMS
INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRY 4.0
Developed initially for automated material handling systems, VAHLE
vPOS positioning systems allow the control system to constantly monitor

Integrates with VAHLE unipole and multi-
enclosed conductor bar systems. APOS U10
version also available as stand alone system.
U10 VKS 10
10-POLE 11-POLE
5
(1) Additional versions available. Contact VAHLE directly for details.
ORDER NUMBERS
Type Details Interface KBH MKH Order-no.
Code Strip
CB 75 7.5mm - •• •• 2823254
Fixing Profile
FP 20 Fixing Profile - •• 2823280
FP 25 Fixing Profile - •• 2823257
Contactless Reading Head
LK-LB15A-RS485-5000-54 RS 485 •• •• 10016941
LK-LB15A-STAHL2-5000-54 STAHL2 •• •• 10016942
LK-LB15A-SSI_BC-5000-54 SSI Binary Protocol •• •• 10016943
LK-LB15A-SSI_GC_PRE-5000-54 SSI GRAY (Siemens) •• •• 10016945
LK-LB15A-SSI_GC_PST-54 SSI GRAY (SEW) •• •• 10016946

8-pole A-coded (SSI)
AMBIENT CONDITIONS
Operating temperature........... 0°C ... 60°C
Storage temperature............... −15°C ... 60°C
MECHANICAL DATA
Protection Type........................ IP54
Depth of field........................... ±14 mm
Inclination................................ ±1,5°
Dimensions.............................. 155 x 64 x 27 mm
Weight...................................... approx. 200 g
Tolerances height.................... 4 mm / 6 mm
Reading distance.................... 29 or 36 mm (see below)
RANGE OF PRODUCTS
Description Protocol* Data Rate [kBit/s] Order No.
Reading distance O3: 29 mm
LK-O3-RS485-D-576-D1-54 DETO 57,6 10011578
LK-02 Binary protocol type 2 62.5 10016789
Reading distance O2: 36 mm
LK-O2-RS485-D-1152-D1-54 DETO 115,2 10010601
LK-O2-RS485-D-625-D1-54 DETO 62,5 10004141
LK-O2-RS485-D-576-D1-54 DETO 57,6 10004140
LK-O2-RS485-S-625-D1-54 Binary protocol type 2 62,5 10005457
LK-O2-RS485-S-576-D1-54 Binary protocol type 2 57,6 10005456
LK-O2-SSI-4-D1-54 Siemens - 10014882
LK-02-RS485-D-576-DX-54 DETO 57,6 10013786
LK-O2-SSI-2-D1-54 Binary protocol - 10013467
LK-O2-SSI-3-D1-54 SEW - 10022006
DIMENSIONS
64